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CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9102        25720   07/09/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000271 3830     USAGE 1 BUS WATER          0.00            45.75
9102        25720   07/09/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000003000 3830     USAGE 9 MS/HS WATER        0.00           704.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           750.59

9102        25721   07/09/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     253 KWH JUNE               0.00            89.29

9102        25722   07/09/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000003000 5520     100,530 KWH JUNE           0.00        13,743.02

9102        25723   07/09/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000271 5520     397 KWH JUNE               0.00            99.97

9102        25724   07/09/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000261 5520     13 KWH JUNE                0.00            27.12

9102        25725   07/09/20 1162     FP MAILING SOLUTION 1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE RENTAL             0.00           163.23

9102        25726   07/09/20 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     STRIPPING SHOES            0.00           217.58

9102        25727   07/09/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510     1,288 CCF JUNE 2020        0.00           832.05

9102        25728   07/09/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510     703 CCF JUNE 2020          0.00           471.95

9102        25729   07/09/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000271 5510     5 CCF JUNE 2020            0.00            39.63

9102        25730   07/09/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510     BRD JUNE 2020              0.00            41.38

9102        25731   07/09/20 2741     SIELERS WATER SYSTE 1112610000003000 4110     SALT                       0.00           190.80

9102        25732   07/09/20 6        TRUGREEN LIMITED PA 1112610000000000 5996     PO 20349 LAWN SERVI        0.00           800.00
9102        25732   07/09/20 6        TRUGREEN LIMITED PA 1112610000000000 5996     PO 20349 GRUB PREVE        0.00           800.00
9102        25732   07/09/20 6        TRUGREEN LIMITED PA 1112610000000000 5996     INSECT/DISEASE CONT        0.00           127.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,727.00

9102        25733   07/16/20 2503     AIRPORT COMMUNITY S 1111130000003000 5105     10 PLATO LICENSES          0.00         3,000.00

9102        25734   07/16/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     253 KWH JUN ST LIGH        0.00            89.29

9102        25735   07/16/20 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BRD PHONE                  0.00           616.37
9102        25735   07/16/20 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BUS CABLE                  0.00             2.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           619.32

9102        25736   07/16/20 533      D & W COLLISION INC 1112610000000000 4130     2014 CHEVY VAN SERV        0.00           913.25

9102        25737   07/16/20 2908     FULTON COUNTY DISTR 11               9403     DED:8970 GARN              0.00            30.00

9102        25738   07/16/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           368.33

9102        25739   07/16/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,023.52
9102        25739   07/16/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        12,928.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        15,952.00

9102        25740   07/16/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         7,514.78

9102        25741   07/16/20 2352     JOHNSTONE SUPPLY -  1112610000003000 4110     COIL CLEANING              0.00            73.41
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9102        25742   07/16/20 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     SUMMER CLEANING SUP        0.00         6,179.16

9102        25743   07/16/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00           104.00

9102        25744   07/16/20 3059     LORI J FRANK P.C.   11               9403     DED:8971 GARNISH           0.00           100.00

9102        25745   07/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000293 4110     FTBALL GRASS SEED          0.00            38.92
9102        25745   07/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5995     PRO GRIP CLEANER           0.00            41.72
9102        25745   07/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000002000 4110     ELEM LED MOTION LIG        0.00            56.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           137.63

9102        25746   07/16/20 1294     MASA                1112320000000000 7410     METCALF 20/21 DUES         0.00           445.00
9102        25746   07/16/20 1294     MASA                1112320000000000 7410     MCARAN 20/21 MEMBER        0.00           894.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,339.74

9102        25747   07/16/20 1317     MASSP               1112410000003000 7410     2020/2021 MEMBER RE        0.00           650.00

9102        25748   07/16/20 1324     MCGOWAN ELECTRIC SU 1112610000003000 4110     FUSES                      0.00            62.30

9102        25749   07/16/20 1332     MEMSPA              1112410000003000 7410     K IRISH 20/21 DUES         0.00           555.00

9102        25750   07/16/20 1344     MICHIGAN ASSOCIATIO 1112320000000000 7410     20/21 MEMBERSHIP DU        0.00         2,027.00

9102        25751   07/16/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112320000000000 7410     2020/2021 MSBO MEMB        0.00           150.00
9102        25751   07/16/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112710000000000 7410     2020/2021 MSBO MEMB        0.00           150.00
9102        25751   07/16/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 7410     2020/2021 MSBO MEMB        0.00           150.00
9102        25751   07/16/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 7410     2020/2021 MSBO MEMB        0.00           150.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           600.00

9102        25752   07/16/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     OVERPMT ON ACCT            0.00          -102.56
9102        25752   07/16/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH         0.00           104.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             2.08

9102        25753   07/16/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        25754   07/16/20 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         3,886.23

9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         5,454.58
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,451.20
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,493.31
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,186.54
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        19,419.07
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            43.85
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            90.79
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           109.62
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00           480.19
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00           732.97
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,050.80
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           624.18
9102        25755   07/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           680.94
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        33,893.04

9102        25756   07/16/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,308.56
9102        25756   07/16/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         2,223.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,531.83

9102        25757   07/16/20 1402     NATALIE ZUVERS      1101910000000000 0191     GRAD DEPOSIT REFUND        0.00           100.00

9102        25758   07/16/20 2442     NOELLE MARTELL      1111130000003000 5110     50 NORWEX MASKS            0.00           500.00

9102        25759   07/16/20 2036     NWEA NORTHWEST EVAL 1111183123672000 7415     MAP GROWTH K-2 MICH        0.00           563.50
9102        25759   07/16/20 2036     NWEA NORTHWEST EVAL 1111183123672000 7415     MAP GROWTH K-12            0.00         2,334.50
9102        25759   07/16/20 2036     NWEA NORTHWEST EVAL 1111183123672000 7415     MAP GROWTH 3-8 (INC        0.00         4,048.00
9102        25759   07/16/20 2036     NWEA NORTHWEST EVAL 1111183123672000 7415     MAP GROWTH SCIENCE         0.00           787.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,733.50

9102        25760   07/16/20 1511     PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 7410     20/21 PARTICIPAT FE        0.00         3,150.00

9102        25761   07/16/20 2207     TEACHER INNOVATIONS 1111253123063000 5140     12/MON PLANBOOK SUB        0.00           634.50

9102        25762   07/16/20 386      TRANE               1112610000000000 3196     1ST QUARTER SERVICE        0.00         3,599.26

9102        25763   07/16/20 1995     TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112610000000000 5996     IRRIGATION PARTS           0.00           167.87

9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           495.00
9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           581.24
9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           150.00
9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           225.00
9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
9102        25764   07/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           700.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,531.24

9102        25765   07/16/20 1534     VSC, INC.           1112840000000000 6424     SMART LEARNING SUIT        0.00           712.50

9102        25766   07/29/20 210      BATTERY WHOLESALE   1112610000003000 4110     FIRE SYSTEM BATTERI        0.00            94.96

9102        25767   07/29/20 221      BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112610000000000 5990     OXYGEN FOR TORCH           0.00            29.14

9102        25768   07/29/20 318      CITI-COMM LLC       1112610000000000 3190     ANNUAL PHONE MAINT         0.00         1,800.00

9102        25769   07/29/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000002000 3830     USAGE 2 ELEM WATER         0.00           422.80
9102        25769   07/29/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000232 3830     USAGE 0 BRD WATER          0.00            38.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           461.01

9102        25770   07/29/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000003000 5520     121,678 KWH JULY 20        0.00        15,555.40

9102        25771   07/29/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     473 KWH JULY 2020          0.00            88.77

9102        25772   07/29/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1112840000000000 5320     BAR CODE LABEL 4 TE        0.00           269.95
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9102        25773   07/29/20 3024     FIRST FEDERAL - NW  1112610000003000 4110     BOILER WATER VALVE         0.00           277.99

9102        25774   07/29/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111183123672000 5141     ELEMENTARY SUMMER C        0.00           198.40

9102        25775   07/29/20 3025     FIRST FEDERAL - TW  1112610000000000 5990     HOSE FOR COIL CLEAN        0.00            74.99

9102        25776   07/29/20 2908     FULTON COUNTY DISTR 11               9403     DED:8970 GARN              0.00            30.00

9102        25777   07/29/20 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     ELEM SECURITY              0.00            70.89

9102        25778   07/29/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           368.33

9102        25779   07/29/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,042.60
9102        25779   07/29/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        13,010.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,052.74

9102        25780   07/29/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         7,587.32

9102        25781   07/29/20 3140     JULIE SHOEMAKER     1111183123672000 5141     SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00            66.31

9102        25782   07/29/20 1221     KFG - ARCHBOLD      1112710000000000 5730     GREASE FOR BUSES           0.00            46.20

9102        25783   07/29/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     PARTS                      0.00            22.25

9102        25784   07/29/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00           104.00

9102        25785   07/29/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00
9102        25785   07/29/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           148.00

9102        25786   07/29/20 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112320000000000 5910     YR END TAX FORMS/EN        0.00           189.87
9102        25786   07/29/20 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112320000000000 3160     WEB FILTER FEE             0.00           400.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           589.87

9102        25787   07/29/20 3059     LORI J FRANK P.C.   11               9403     DED:8971 GARNISH           0.00           100.00

9102        25788   07/29/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            51.06
9102        25788   07/29/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5730     BLADES                     0.00            51.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           102.83

9102        25789   07/29/20 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     19/20 END OF YR AUD        0.00         2,610.00
9102        25789   07/29/20 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     19/20 END OF YR AUD        0.00           500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,110.00

9102        25790   07/29/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        25791   07/29/20 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         3,886.23

9102        25792   07/29/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16
9102        25792   07/29/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           192.32
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9102        25793   07/29/20 1362     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 1101990000000000 0199     WOLF IT DOWN-CK 235        0.00           200.00

9102        25794   07/29/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           156.27
9102        25794   07/29/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           156.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           312.54

9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            90.79
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           121.07
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            43.85
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           624.18
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           661.33
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,425.60
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,533.93
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00           530.35
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00           732.97
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,069.25
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         5,297.48
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,231.22
9102        25795   07/29/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        19,828.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        34,265.66

9102        25796   07/29/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,296.40
9102        25796   07/29/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         2,158.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,455.38

9102        25797   07/29/20 1617     PLANK ROAD PUBLISHI 1111110000002000 5110     MK8-SD31 - MUSIC K-        0.00           116.95
9102        25797   07/29/20 1617     PLANK ROAD PUBLISHI 1111110000002000 5110     SHIPPING FEE               0.00             2.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           119.45

9102        25798   07/29/20 1511     PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 3220     PO#20386 FLIGHT/SPA        0.00         1,200.00

9102        25799   07/29/20 1511     PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 3220     PO #20395 ONLINE TR        0.00           750.00

9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00            11.56
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00           168.85
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00            30.85
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     2020/2021 MIDDLE/HI        0.00            11.56
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     2020/2021 MIDDLE/HI        0.00            28.12
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     2020/2021 MIDDLE/HI        0.00           177.24
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     2020/2021 MIDDLE/HI        0.00            61.70
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     DISPOSABLE FACE MAS        0.00           243.20
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     INFRARED THERMOMETE        0.00           166.90
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5995     LYSOL WIPES 80/CT          0.00             5.52
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     BROTHER LABEL TAPE         0.00            68.48
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     BROTHER LABEL TAPE         0.00            70.56
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     SMEAD FASTTAB HANGI        0.00            51.78
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     SMEAD TUFF HANGING         0.00           130.35
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     SCOTCH TAPE                0.00            57.54
9102        25800   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     HAND SANITIZER 170O        0.00            46.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,330.21
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9102        25801   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           509.41

9102        25802   07/29/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5995     CLOROX WIPES 75/CT         0.00            26.64

9102        25803   07/29/20 1721     ROCHESTER 100 INC.  1111110000002000 5110     NICKY COMMUNICATOR         0.00           202.50

9102        25804   07/29/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110     PO #20397 SUPPLIES         0.00            89.58

9102        25805   07/29/20 1828     SET, INC.           1111221940002000 2840     W/C                        0.00           100.00
9102        25805   07/29/20 1828     SET, INC.           1111221940003000 2840     W/C                        0.00           100.00
9102        25805   07/29/20 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000002000 2840     W/C                        0.00           100.00
9102        25805   07/29/20 1828     SET, INC.           1111190000002000 2840     W/C                        0.00           120.00
9102        25805   07/29/20 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2840     W/C                        0.00           200.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           620.00

9102        25806   07/29/20 1828     SET, INC.           1111110000002000 2840     W/C                        0.00         1,120.00

9102        25807   07/29/20 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 3930     FLEET INSURANCE            0.00         7,844.00
9102        25807   07/29/20 1828     SET, INC.           1112590000000000 3910     P/C INSURANCE              0.00        41,701.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        49,545.00

9102        25808   07/29/20 2725     SHERRI WHITE        1112570000000000 3430     CERTIFIED LETTER           0.00             6.95

9102        25809   07/29/20 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000000293 4110     FIELD STRIPPING PAI        0.00           524.00

9102        25810   07/29/20 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 3510     PUBLIC HEAR BUDGET         0.00            55.00

9102        25811   07/29/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,419.63
9102        25811   07/29/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,370.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,789.68

9102        25812   07/29/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           240.99
9102        25812   07/29/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           253.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           494.39

9102        25813   07/29/20 152      TATUM PENROD        1111183123672000 5141     SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00            29.64

9102        25814   07/29/20 1696     THE PRODIGY NETWORK 1112840000000000 3190     ONSITE SUPPORT SERV        0.00         4,224.58

9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           495.00
9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           700.00
9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           581.24
9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           150.00
9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
9102        25815   07/29/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           225.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,531.24

9102        25816   08/10/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     281 KWH JULY               0.00            88.90



PENTAMATION INC                                                                                                    PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 07/13/2021                                        MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS                                       ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:08:21                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/22

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9102        25817   08/10/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000271 5520     416 KWH JULY               0.00           102.19

9102        25818   08/10/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000261 5520     12 KWH JULY                0.00            26.97

9102        25819   08/10/20 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BRD PHONE                  0.00           617.26

9102        25820   08/10/20 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BUS CABLE                  0.00             2.95

9102        25821   08/10/20 604      FIRST AGENCY        1112590000000000 3990     STUDENT CAT INS            0.00           424.50

9102        25822   08/10/20 1162     FP MAILING SOLUTION 1112570000000000 3430     SHIPPING AND HANDLI        0.00            12.50
9102        25822   08/10/20 1162     FP MAILING SOLUTION 1112570000000000 3430     POSTBASE 30 INK CAR        0.00           124.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           136.50

9102        25823   08/10/20 2908     FULTON COUNTY DISTR 11               9403     DED:8970 GARN              0.00            30.00

9102        25824   08/10/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           368.33

9102        25825   08/10/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,127.54
9102        25825   08/10/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        13,373.26
9102        25825   08/10/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00            11.10
9102        25825   08/10/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00            47.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,559.38

9102        25826   08/10/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         7,902.44

9102        25827   08/10/20 1105     KIMBERLY IRISH      1112610000000000 5993     LYSOL WIPES                0.00            43.92

9102        25828   08/10/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            80.12

9102        25829   08/10/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00           104.00

9102        25830   08/10/20 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     BEN ORAN BOR CHANGE        0.00           836.80

9102        25831   08/10/20 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     178.728 GALS               0.00           140.37

9102        25832   08/10/20 3059     LORI J FRANK P.C.   11               9403     DED:8971 GARNISH           0.00           100.00

9102        25833   08/10/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510     648 CCF JULY 2020          0.00           442.87

9102        25834   08/10/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510     110 CCF JULY 2020          0.00           114.25

9102        25835   08/10/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000271 5510     3 CCF JULY 2020            0.00            44.50

9102        25836   08/10/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510     BRD JULY 2020              0.00            39.08

9102        25837   08/10/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     10-05 SEATBELT PART        0.00           207.13

9102        25838   08/10/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        25839   08/10/20 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         3,886.23
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9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         5,412.81
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        20,409.45
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,300.33
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00            81.89
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           128.69
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            43.85
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 ER            0.00            47.14
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00           563.73
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            90.79
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           701.28
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00           732.97
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,154.26
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           624.18
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,447.17
9102        25840   08/10/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,559.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        35,372.88

9102        25841   08/10/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         2,202.25
9102        25841   08/10/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,320.98
9102        25841   08/10/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00            66.42
9102        25841   08/10/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00            15.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,605.27

9102        25842   08/10/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1112320000000000 4270     BRD COPIER                 0.00           682.23
9102        25842   08/10/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1111110000002000 4270     ELEM COPIER                0.00           682.24
9102        25842   08/10/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1111130000003000 4270     MS/HS COPIER               0.00           682.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,046.71

9102        25843   08/10/20 2318     PRESENTATION SOLUTI 1111134147623000 5144     CP-INK-SET - POSTER        0.00         1,199.40
9102        25843   08/10/20 2318     PRESENTATION SOLUTI 1111134147623000 5144     CP-GLOSSY - GLOSSY         0.00           264.21
9102        25843   08/10/20 2318     PRESENTATION SOLUTI 1111134147623000 5144     CP-ECONBOND - ECONO        0.00           279.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,743.41

9102        25844   08/10/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00            12.06

9102        25845   08/10/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            17.56

9102        25846   08/10/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            34.08

9102        25847   08/10/20 2026     REPUBLIC SERVICES   1112610000000000 3840     JUL/AUG WASTE SERVI        0.00         1,184.80

9102        25848   08/10/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS CLEANING                0.00         2,852.19
9102        25848   08/10/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     HS CLEANING                0.00         4,102.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,954.49

9102        25849   08/10/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     HS CLEANING                0.00         4,102.30
9102        25849   08/10/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS CLEANING                0.00         2,852.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,954.49

9102        25850   08/10/20 1697     SCHOOL EQUITY CAUCU 1112320000000000 7410     K-12 MEMBERSHIP DUE        0.00           725.00
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9102        25851   08/10/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110     2020/2021 MS/HS SUP        0.00             5.37
9102        25851   08/10/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110     2020/2021 MS/HS SUP        0.00             8.07
9102        25851   08/10/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111130000003000 5110     2020/2021 MS/HS SUP        0.00           355.55
9102        25851   08/10/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00             4.02
9102        25851   08/10/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00           739.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,112.89

9102        25852   08/10/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111280000000000 5110     2020-2021 PLTW SUPP        0.00           495.26

9102        25853   08/10/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111280000000000 5110     2020-2021 PLTW SUPP        0.00           110.56

9102        25854   08/10/20 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000003000 4110     PAINT BOYS MS LOCK         0.00           109.39

9102        25855   08/10/20 2075     SOWASH VENTURES LLC 1112214147620000 3224     GOOGLE PD 8 28 2020        0.00         3,500.00

9102        25856   08/10/20 2426     STATE OF MICHIGAN   1112320000000000 7410     SAN BORROWING FEE          0.00           150.00

9102        25857   08/10/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 6460     ADDITIONAL LAPTOP          0.00           459.00

9102        25858   08/10/20 152      TATUM PENROD        1111183123672000 5141     SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00            64.74

9102        25859   08/10/20 265      TERESA BARRETT      1111183123672000 5141     SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00             8.46

9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           150.00
9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           700.00
9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           225.00
9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           581.24
9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9102        25860   08/10/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           495.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,531.24

9102        25861   08/26/20 2503     AIRPORT COMMUNITY S 1111130000003000 5105     30 ADD'T PLATO LICE        0.00         9,000.00

9102        25862   08/26/20 989      ALLIED EAGLE SUPPLY 1112610000003000 4110     FLOOR MACHINE HOSE         0.00            46.67

9102        25863   08/26/20 589      BEST ONE TIRE & SER 1112710000000000 5720     2014 CHEVY VAN TIRE        0.00           535.76

9102        25864   08/26/20 221      BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            59.45

9102        25865   08/26/20 3146     BRECKIN ALCOCK      1112610000000000 1640     3 HRS CUSTODIAL HEL        0.00            30.00

9102        25866   08/26/20 2013     CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 1111280000000000 5110     214801 - DISORDER D        0.00            52.00
9102        25866   08/26/20 2013     CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 1111280000000000 5110     SHIPPING                   0.00            11.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            63.78

9102        25867   08/26/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000003000 3830     USAGE 22 M/H WATER         0.00           636.98

9102        25868   08/26/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000232 3830     USAGE 0 BRD WATER          0.00            38.21
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9102        25869   08/26/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000002000 3830     USAGE 4 ELEM WATER         0.00           437.88

9102        25870   08/26/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000271 3830     USAGE 0 BUS WATER          0.00            38.21

9102        25871   08/26/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000003000 5520     124,029 KWH AUG 20         0.00        16,313.37

9102        25872   08/26/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     187 KWH AUG 2020           0.00            53.60

9102        25873   08/26/20 1911     DAILY TELEGRAM      1112310000000000 3510     EMPLOYMENT AD              0.00           370.00

9102        25874   08/26/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 6460     DIAGNOSTICS AND SHI        0.00           390.00

9102        25875   08/26/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE PLANNERS            0.00            67.11

9102        25876   08/26/20 3024     FIRST FEDERAL - NW  1112610000002000 4110     BLOWER MOTOR FAN AI        0.00           252.72
9102        25876   08/26/20 3024     FIRST FEDERAL - NW  1112610000002000 4110     SHIPPING                   0.00            40.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           292.72

9102        25877   08/26/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00            55.44
9102        25877   08/26/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00            99.90
9102        25877   08/26/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00           101.94
9102        25877   08/26/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00           428.85
9102        25877   08/26/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111110000002000 5110     2020/2021 ELEMENTAR        0.00            31.76
9102        25877   08/26/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112320000000000 5910     FLEXISPOT HEIGHT AD        0.00           239.99
9102        25877   08/26/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112320000000000 5910     MI LABOR LAW POSTER        0.00            99.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,057.84

9102        25878   08/26/20 3144     GUIDED READERS, INC 1112190000002000 5104     BLOOM PLAN - SCHOOL        0.00         2,338.00

9102        25879   08/26/20 2687     JAMMERS DESIGNS     1112190000002000 5110     ELEM STUDENT MASKS         0.00         4,920.00
9102        25879   08/26/20 2687     JAMMERS DESIGNS     1112190000003000 5110     MS/HS STUDENT MASKS        0.00         4,920.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,840.00

9102        25880   08/26/20 3147     JON LAMPSON         1112610000000000 1640     3 HRS CUSTODIAL HEL        0.00            30.00

9102        25881   08/26/20 2003     JOSTENS             1111130000003000 5110     2020 DIPLOMA               0.00            14.44

9102        25882   08/26/20 3140     JULIE SHOEMAKER     1111183123672000 5141     SUM CAMP SUPPLIES          0.00            13.61

9102        25883   08/26/20 2537     KENNEDY INDUSTRIES, 1112610000003000 4110     PUMP STATION MAINT         0.00           962.50

9102        25884   08/26/20 1221     KFG - ARCHBOLD      1112610000000000 4130     Z950M PARTS                0.00            33.27

9102        25885   08/26/20 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5993     COVID FACE MASKS           0.00            95.45
9102        25885   08/26/20 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           108.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           203.73

9102        25886   08/26/20 2577     LANSING SANITARY SU 1112610000000000 5993     ELECTRIC MIST UNITS        0.00        10,412.40
9102        25886   08/26/20 2577     LANSING SANITARY SU 1112610000000000 5993     LIQUID TO FOAM HAND        0.00           492.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,904.55
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9102        25887   08/26/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112610000000000 4130     2014 CHEVY VAN PART        0.00            41.43
9102        25887   08/26/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     BUS SUPPLIES               0.00            31.46
9102        25887   08/26/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            63.85
9102        25887   08/26/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     4-16 BUS PARTS             0.00            76.48
9102        25887   08/26/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5990     TRANS PUMP PARTS           0.00           124.66
9102        25887   08/26/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112610000000000 5980     SHOP TOOLS                 0.00            15.74
9102        25887   08/26/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            24.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           378.61

9102        25888   08/26/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00

9102        25889   08/26/20 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     JEFF BATANIAN BOR          0.00         1,257.08

9102        25890   08/26/20 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1111190000002000 3220     S COX - CPR TRAININ        0.00            50.00

9102        25891   08/26/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990     HOOKS, BRUSHES, BIT        0.00            41.61
9102        25891   08/26/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     HOSE REPAIR                0.00            31.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            72.80

9102        25892   08/26/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5990     PAINT THINNER              0.00            15.99
9102        25892   08/26/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5730     BUS SUPPLIES               0.00            41.71
9102        25892   08/26/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5990     SHOP SUPPLIES              0.00            63.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           120.93

9102        25893   08/26/20 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     AUDIT SERVICES             0.00         2,572.00

9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 3220     978-0-02-139197-4 -        0.00         2,500.00
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-657501-5 -        0.00           230.34
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-600317-4 -        0.00           297.36
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-140973-0 -        0.00           634.56
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-672817-6 -        0.00           207.39
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-138351-1 -        0.00           186.72
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-140987-7 -        0.00           807.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-138351-1 -        0.00           186.72
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-140990-7-         0.00           807.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-672819-0 -        0.00           285.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-672819-0 -        0.00           285.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-138355-9 -        0.00           186.72
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-137945-3 -        0.00           807.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-672820-6 -        0.00           285.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-143697-2 -        0.00           186.72
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-137948-4 -        0.00           692.16
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-672821-3 -        0.00           285.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-138356-6 -        0.00           186.72
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-137949-1 -        0.00           692.16
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-672822-0 -        0.00           285.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-138360-3 -        0.00           186.72
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-02-140800-9 -        0.00           692.16
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-672823-7 -        0.00           285.60
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     SHIPPING AND HANDLI        0.00            24.38
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     SHIPPING AND HANDLI        0.00            28.72
9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     SHIPPING AND HANDLI        0.00            56.34
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9102        25894   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     SHIPPING AND HANDLI        0.00           650.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,962.31

9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-694991-5 -        0.00           778.50
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-704028-4 -        0.00         1,269.00
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-695004-1 -        0.00         1,269.00
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-695010-2 -        0.00         1,269.00
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-695019-5 -        0.00         1,269.00
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-704036-9 E        0.00           773.70
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-695027-0 -        0.00         1,269.00
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-704037-6 -        0.00           386.85
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     978-0-07-695033-1 -        0.00         1,269.00
9102        25895   08/26/20 1325     MCGRAW -HILL COMPAN 1111110000002000 5210     SHIPPING & HANDLING        0.00           539.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,092.62

9102        25896   08/26/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     5-10 BUS REPAIR            0.00         2,155.63
9102        25896   08/26/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     GRAY SEAT TAPE             0.00            30.50
9102        25896   08/26/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     4-16 BUS SEAT FOAM         0.00            94.32
9102        25896   08/26/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     DOOR SEAL ON BUS           0.00           179.64
9102        25896   08/26/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     FILTERS, FOAM SEAT         0.00           645.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,105.57

9102        25897   08/26/20 1771     MOBYMAX             1112190000002000 5110     MOBYMAX ALL SCHOOLW        0.00         3,495.00

9102        25898   08/26/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16

9102        25899   08/26/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           156.27

9102        25900   08/26/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1111110000002000 4270     ELEM COPIER                0.00           698.76
9102        25900   08/26/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1111130000003000 4270     MS/HS COPIER               0.00           698.76
9102        25900   08/26/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1112320000000000 4270     BRD COPIER                 0.00           698.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,096.28

9102        25901   08/26/20 1412     NEOLA INC           1112310000000000 3193     ANNUAL MAINT FEE           0.00           650.00

9102        25902   08/26/20 3145     NOLAN PUMMELL       1112610000000000 1640     3 HRS CUSTODIAL HEL        0.00            30.00

9102        25903   08/26/20 2733     NOVA ENVIRONMENTAL  1112610000000000 3190     3 YR RE-INSPECTION         0.00           950.00

9102        25904   08/26/20 335      NUTRIEN AG SOLUTION 1112610000003000 4110     MAD DOG WEED CONTRO        0.00            47.02

9102        25905   08/26/20 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           139.50

9102        25906   08/26/20 24       PROTEGIS FIRE & SAF 1112610000000000 3190     SPRINK INSPEC  1.2.        0.00           305.81

9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     SEAT CUSHION               0.00            36.08
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     COPY PAPER SUPPLY          0.00            53.70
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            32.68
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID THERMOMETERS         0.00           157.85
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00           212.00
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00           292.45
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            97.84
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9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     THERMOMETERS               0.00           169.95
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID THERMOMETERS         0.00           174.95
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            27.30
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            23.64
9102        25907   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00             5.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,283.64

9102        25908   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID THERMOMETERS         0.00           167.85

9102        25909   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     COPY PAPER SUPPLY          0.00            55.98

9102        25910   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5995     SUPPLIES                   0.00             0.01

9102        25911   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     BATTERIES                  0.00            18.87

9102        25912   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00             5.33

9102        25913   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5995     SUPPLIES                   0.00             0.01

9102        25914   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            42.60

9102        25915   08/26/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            17.76

9102        25916   08/26/20 2170     QUINLAN & FABISH MU 1112190000003000 5110     DRUM STICKS                0.00           160.00

9102        25917   08/26/20 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000003000 4110     PAINT                      0.00           204.66
9102        25917   08/26/20 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000003000 4110     PAINT                      0.00            60.88
9102        25917   08/26/20 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000003000 4110     HS GYM WALL PAINT          0.00            72.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           338.17

9102        25918   08/26/20 246      SIEMENS INDUSTRY IN 1112610000003000 4110     PO 20392 ALARM REPA        0.00         1,880.00

9102        25919   08/26/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00         1,939.22

9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     WALL CALENDAR              0.00            21.49
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     COMPUTER MICE SUPPY        0.00            59.64
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            69.94
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE CHAIR               0.00            79.99
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112610000000000 5993     COVID THERMOMETERS         0.00           159.95
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112610000000000 5993     COVID THERMOMETERS         0.00           174.95
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112610000000000 5993     COVID THERMOMETERS         0.00           185.45
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112610000000000 5993     COVID THERMOMETERS         0.00           185.45
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112610000000000 5993     COVID THERMOMETERS         0.00           185.45
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     BLACK TONER                0.00           232.99
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     COLOR TONER SUPPLY         0.00           560.98
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111280000000000 5110     71B1HKO - LEXMARK C        0.00           419.97
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111280000000000 5110     71B1HMO - LEXMARK C        0.00           419.97
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111280000000000 5110     71B1HYP - LEXMARK C        0.00           419.97
9102        25920   08/26/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111280000000000 5110     71B1HCO - LEXMARK C        0.00           419.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,596.16

9102        25921   08/26/20 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 3510     THANK YOU AD               0.00             8.30
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9102        25922   08/26/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,522.31
9102        25922   08/26/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00             6.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,529.16

9102        25923   08/26/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           252.62

9102        25924   08/26/20 2938     SUPERIOR GROUND COV 1112610000000000 5996     45 YARDS OF PLAYGRO        0.00         1,620.00

9102        25925   08/26/20 1924     THRUN LAW FIRM      1112310000000000 3170     RGH SERVICES               0.00           102.00
9102        25925   08/26/20 1924     THRUN LAW FIRM      1112310000000000 3170     ELECTION PREP/PROCE        0.00         1,650.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,752.00

9102        25926   08/26/20 386      TRANE               1112610000002000 4110     ELEM CHILLER MOTOR         0.00         3,661.00

9102        25927   08/26/20 2425     ULINE               1112610000000000 5993     TRASH CANS                 0.00           167.83

9102        25928   08/26/20 2556     VERNIER SOFTWARE &  1111280000000000 5110     GDX-RB - GO DIRECT         0.00           810.51

9102        25929   08/26/20 3141     WOLVERINE SEALCOATI 1112610000000000 4116     CRACK FILL ELEMENTA        0.00           792.00
9102        25929   08/26/20 3141     WOLVERINE SEALCOATI 1112610000000000 4116     CRACK FILL & STRIPI        0.00         2,300.00
9102        25929   08/26/20 3141     WOLVERINE SEALCOATI 1112610000000000 4116     SEAL COAT HS PRK LO        0.00         5,400.00
9102        25929   08/26/20 3141     WOLVERINE SEALCOATI 1112610000000000 4116     CRACK FILL & STRIPI        0.00         4,300.00
9102        25929   08/26/20 3141     WOLVERINE SEALCOATI 1112610000000000 4116     SEAL COAT MS PRK LO        0.00         4,600.00
9102        25929   08/26/20 3141     WOLVERINE SEALCOATI 1112610000000000 4116     SEAL COAT ELMENTARY        0.00         2,016.00
9102        25929   08/26/20 3141     WOLVERINE SEALCOATI 1112610000000000 4116     STRIPING ELEMENTARY        0.00           300.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        19,708.00

9102        25939   08/30/20 2908     FULTON COUNTY DISTR 11               9403     DED:8970 GARN              0.00            30.00

9102        25940   08/30/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           368.33

9102        25941   08/30/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        13,166.94
9102        25941   08/30/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,079.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,246.32

9102        25942   08/30/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         7,655.42

9102        25943   08/30/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00           104.00

9102        25944   08/30/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00

9102        25945   08/30/20 3059     LORI J FRANK P.C.   11               9403     DED:8971 GARNISH           0.00           100.00

9102        25946   08/30/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        25947   08/30/20 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         3,886.23

9102        25948   08/30/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16

9102        25949   08/30/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           156.27
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9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           125.68
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            90.79
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            48.92
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00           550.54
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        19,889.00
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         5,476.89
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,237.86
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,457.22
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,559.08
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00           760.41
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           767.00
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,218.49
9102        25950   08/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           624.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        34,881.06

9102        25951   08/30/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,338.16
9102        25951   08/30/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         2,216.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,554.85

9102        25952   08/30/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,484.66

9102        25953   08/30/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           229.86

9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           495.00
9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           225.00
9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           150.00
9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           581.24
9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           700.00
9102        25954   08/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,531.24

9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112123123062000 2130     MICALLEF HEALTH            0.00         1,869.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111254146012000 2130     PICKETT HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     PICKETT SURVIVOR IN        0.00             8.90
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 7410     CONST FEE                  0.00            87.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     LUMA                       0.00           678.23
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     COLLINS HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BOSTICK HEALTH             0.00           750.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     LOVE                       0.00           181.47
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112520000000000 2130     METCALF HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MARTELL HEALTH             0.00           750.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112610000000000 2130     WILSON, N                  0.00         1,633.45
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000003000 2130     IRISH HEALTH               0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     COLLINS STD                0.00            35.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WALKER HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WILKINSON                  0.00            73.44
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BERRY HEALTH               0.00         2,268.17
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112710000000000 2130     WILSON HEALTH              0.00         1,633.45
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9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111253123063000 2130     GRIEDER HEALTH             0.00           181.47
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     STIVER HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000003000 2131     HALL HEALTH                0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     GRIME HEALTH               0.00           678.23
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MURRAY PAK B               0.00            73.44
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     DUPUIS HEALTH              0.00           671.23
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     VINCENT                    0.00           678.23
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     DECKER                     0.00           750.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     GRONDIN LTD                0.00            12.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     BARRETT HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WALKER HEALTH              0.00           750.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BRASHER-GARROW HEAL        0.00        -2,941.66
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     CLARK HEALTH               0.00           750.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     CLARK LIFE                 0.00            11.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     LARSON                     0.00           671.23
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SIEFERT                    0.00         1,869.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000002000 2130     LOVE                       0.00         1,869.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112840000000000 2130     BRITT                      0.00         1,869.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     CRAIG HEALTH               0.00         1,869.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     ELLIOTT HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     ELLIOTT ADD'T              0.00            86.68
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     BRITT LIFE                 0.00             1.48
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     STUTZMAN                   0.00           181.47
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     HOJNACKI LIFE              0.00           -70.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     HOJNACKI HEALTH            0.00        -1,501.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     REINCKE PAK B              0.00           181.47
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SMITH                      0.00           671.23
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     IRISH LIFE                 0.00            25.92
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MCDOWELL HEALTH            0.00           181.47
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940002000 2130     RORICK HEALTH              0.00           181.47
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     RORICK LIFE                0.00             2.36
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112610000000000 2130     WILLIAMS                   0.00           181.47
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     RUPP HEALTH                0.00         1,869.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     SCHAFFNER HEALTH           0.00         1,633.45
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     SHANER HEALTH              0.00         2,004.28
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     JOUGHIN LIFE               0.00             6.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     VERNIER HEALTH             0.00         1,869.50
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     VERNIER LIFE               0.00            26.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     ZUVERS HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     VINCENT STD                0.00            46.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     ZUVERS STD                 0.00            64.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     PENROD STD                 0.00            40.00
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     PENROD HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     TEEL HEALTH                0.00            73.44
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     THOMPSON PAK B             0.00           181.47
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     JOUGHIN HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SHOEMAKER                  0.00         3,056.03
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     PUMMELL PAK B              0.00            73.44
9102        25956   08/31/20 1335     MESSA               1111253123063000 2130     GRONDIN HEALTH             0.00         1,869.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        56,219.00

9102        25957   09/08/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           318.33
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9102        25958   09/08/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,038.08
9102        25958   09/08/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        12,990.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,028.50

9102        25959   09/08/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         7,229.86

9102        25960   09/08/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00            92.05

9102        25961   09/08/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        25962   09/08/20 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         3,524.36

9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         5,320.07
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        18,348.77
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,711.93
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,012.04
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           781.01
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         1,092.49
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,304.07
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,371.80
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00         1,448.89
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           112.28
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 ER            0.00            84.70
9102        25963   09/08/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            52.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        33,715.67

9102        25964   09/08/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,542.52
9102        25964   09/08/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         2,599.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,141.76

9102        25965   09/08/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           456.24
9102        25965   09/08/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           470.00
9102        25965   09/08/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
9102        25965   09/08/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           750.00
9102        25965   09/08/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           180.00
9102        25965   09/08/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
9102        25965   09/08/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           225.00
9102        25965   09/08/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,031.24

9102        25966   09/10/20 1346     MICHIGAN EDUCATION  1112320000000000 5910     20/21 MI ED DIRECTO        0.00            29.95

9102        25967   09/10/20 1381     MORENCI KIWANIS     1112520000000000 7410     20/21 MEMBERSHIP DU        0.00           100.00

9102        25968   09/16/20 1518     1000BULB.COM        1112610000000000 5990     LED LIGHT BULBS            0.00           663.92

9102        25969   09/16/20 221      BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112710000000000 5730     WELDING GAS                0.00            79.40
9102        25969   09/16/20 221      BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112710000000000 5990     SHOP SUPPLIES              0.00            41.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           121.22
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9102        25970   09/16/20 539      BRINER OIL CO INC   1112710000000000 5710     750 GALS                   0.00         1,020.00

9102        25971   09/16/20 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     MATS, MOPS                 0.00           421.42
9102        25971   09/16/20 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING MATS              0.00           124.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           546.36

9102        25972   09/16/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000002000 3830     USAGE 3 ELEM WATER         0.00           430.34
9102        25972   09/16/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000003000 3830     USAGE 7 MS/HS WATER        0.00           840.56
9102        25972   09/16/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000232 3830     USAGE 0 BRD WATER          0.00            38.21
9102        25972   09/16/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000271 3830     USAGE 1 BUS WATER          0.00            45.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,354.86

9102        25973   09/16/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     333 KWH AUG 2020           0.00            88.00

9102        25974   09/16/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     136 KWH SEPT 2020          0.00            46.71

9102        25975   09/16/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000271 5520     663 KWH AUG 2020           0.00           151.27

9102        25976   09/16/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000261 5520     13 KWH AUG 2020            0.00            30.58

9102        25977   09/16/20 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BRD PHONE                  0.00           621.49

9102        25978   09/16/20 1911     DAILY TELEGRAM      1112310000000000 3510     EMPLOYMENT PKG AD #        0.00           370.00
9102        25978   09/16/20 1911     DAILY TELEGRAM      1112310000000000 3510     EMPLOYMENT PKG AD #        0.00           270.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           640.00

9102        25979   09/16/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 4120     REPAIR CHROMEBOOK S        0.00           158.00
9102        25979   09/16/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 4120     REPAIR CHROMEBOOK S        0.00           119.00
9102        25979   09/16/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 4120     REPAIR CHROMEBOOK S        0.00           158.00
9102        25979   09/16/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 4120     REPAIR CHROMEBOOK S        0.00           158.00
9102        25979   09/16/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 4120     REPAIR CHROMEBOOK S        0.00            88.00
9102        25979   09/16/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 4120     REPAIR CHROMEBOOK S        0.00           119.00
9102        25979   09/16/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 4120     REPAIR CHROMEBOOK S        0.00           119.00
9102        25979   09/16/20 417      DELL                1112840000000000 4120     REPAIR CHROMEBOOK S        0.00           119.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,038.00

9102        25980   09/16/20 981      GOODWILL            1112610000000000 7410     DOC SHREDDING              0.00           338.25

9102        25981   09/16/20 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     HS SECURITY                0.00           442.71
9102        25981   09/16/20 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     MS SECURITY                0.00           123.48
9102        25981   09/16/20 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     MS SECURITY                0.00           299.88
9102        25981   09/16/20 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     ELEM SECURITY              0.00           421.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,287.48

9102        25982   09/16/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           318.33

9102        25983   09/16/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,546.48
9102        25983   09/16/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        15,164.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        18,710.64

9102        25984   09/16/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         8,424.38
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9102        25985   09/16/20 3152     KALLY STOVER        1101310000000000 0132     PRE-S REFUND 5/28/2        0.00            15.00

9102        25986   09/16/20 1221     KFG - ARCHBOLD      1112710000000000 5730     GREASE FOR BUSES           0.00            42.36
9102        25986   09/16/20 1221     KFG - ARCHBOLD      1112610000000000 4130     MOWER OIL                  0.00            66.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           108.36

9102        25987   09/16/20 521      KRIEGHOFF LENAWEE   1112610000003000 4110     GYM MASONRY REPAIRS        0.00         4,413.00

9102        25988   09/16/20 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     STRIPPING SHOES            0.00            53.63

9102        25989   09/16/20 2577     LANSING SANITARY SU 1112610000000000 5993     TOUCH LESS HAND SAN        0.00           333.68
9102        25989   09/16/20 2577     LANSING SANITARY SU 1112610000000000 5993     TOUCH LESS HAND SAN        0.00         1,755.03
9102        25989   09/16/20 2577     LANSING SANITARY SU 1112610000000000 5993     TOUCH LESS HAND SAN        0.00         1,485.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,574.31

9102        25990   09/16/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00            92.05

9102        25991   09/16/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00
9102        25991   09/16/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           148.00

9102        25992   09/16/20 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     178.946 GALS               0.00           271.25

9102        25993   09/16/20 1228     LORI WILSON         1112610000000000 5993     SINK SCREENS               0.00            22.00

9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     SUPPLIES                   0.00           132.94
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00           175.28
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     SUPPLIES                   0.00           178.01
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990     SUPPLIES                   0.00           914.86
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     TAX CREDIT                 0.00            -5.39
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000293 4110     VBALL POLE CONCRETE        0.00             6.36
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     SUPPLIES                   0.00             9.49
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000002000 4110     SILCONE SUPPLY             0.00            19.32
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00            56.98
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     MEASURE WHEEL              0.00            56.99
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112320000000000 5910     FELT SLIDERS               0.00            71.15
9102        25994   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     SWITCH COVERS SUPPL        0.00            95.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,711.14

9102        25995   09/16/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112190000002000 5110     FOLDING TABLES COVI        0.00           326.64

9102        25996   09/16/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112610000003000 4110     BLADES FOR SHIELDS         0.00            39.56

9102        25997   09/16/20 1324     MCGOWAN ELECTRIC SU 1112610000003000 4110     FUSES ROOFTOP UNITS        0.00           143.60

9102        25998   09/16/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510     584.6 CCF AUG 2020         0.00           400.04

9102        25999   09/16/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510     98 CCF AUG 2020            0.00           100.73

9102        26000   09/16/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000271 5510     0 USED BUS AUG 2020        0.00            36.78

9102        26001   09/16/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510     BRD AUG 2020               0.00            37.93
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9102        26002   09/16/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00         2,450.59
9102        26002   09/16/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     2-05 BUS REPAIRS           0.00           913.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,363.89

9102        26003   09/16/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        26004   09/16/20 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         3,770.00

9102        26005   09/16/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16
9102        26005   09/16/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           192.32

9102        26006   09/16/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           152.56
9102        26006   09/16/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           152.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           305.12

9102        26007   09/16/20 926      MPAAA               1112320000000000 7410     MPAAA MEMBERSHIP-TR        0.00            85.00
9102        26007   09/16/20 926      MPAAA               1112320000000000 7410     MPAAA CONFERENCE RE        0.00           195.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           280.00

9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           168.86
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           965.35
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,454.82
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         1,470.34
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,543.90
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00         1,701.57
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         2,101.20
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,254.48
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 ER            0.00           233.84
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         6,268.14
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        20,403.87
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            73.02
9102        26008   09/16/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        38,714.39

9102        26009   09/16/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         3,168.99
9102        26009   09/16/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,886.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,055.09

9102        26010   09/16/20 261      MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111130000003000 4270     HS COPY STAPLE REFI        0.00            44.81

9102        26011   09/16/20 1505     ORIENTAL TRADING CO 1112190000002000 5110     BREAKAWAYS LANYARDS        0.00           173.94
9102        26011   09/16/20 1505     ORIENTAL TRADING CO 1112190000002000 5110     SHIPPING                   0.00            10.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           184.38

9102        26012   09/16/20 1511     PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 5110     2020/2021 PLTW SUPP        0.00         2,727.50

9102        26013   09/16/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            54.90
9102        26013   09/16/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5995     CLOROX WIPES 35/CT         0.00            14.67
9102        26013   09/16/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5990     WHITE BOARD                0.00           139.74
9102        26013   09/16/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID CLEANING SUPP        0.00            82.83
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9102        26013   09/16/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            19.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           311.84

9102        26014   09/16/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     ADD'T CLEANING             0.00           697.00
9102        26014   09/16/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS CLEANING                0.00         2,852.19
9102        26014   09/16/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     HS CLEANING                0.00         4,102.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,651.49

9102        26015   09/16/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1112190000003000 5110     X-ACTO POWERHOUSE E        0.00           342.36

9102        26016   09/16/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111280000000000 5110     2020-2021 PLTW SUPP        0.00           254.95

9102        26017   09/16/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1112190000002000 5110     1442574 - 3-TIER RO        0.00         1,109.16

9102        26018   09/16/20 3154     SHELLY STATSMAN     1111190000002000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           192.89

9102        26019   09/16/20 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000000293 4110     STRIPPING FIELD PAI        0.00           524.00

9102        26020   09/16/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5993     COVID CLEAN SUPPLIE        0.00           456.75

9102        26021   09/16/20 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 7410     SUBSCRIPT RENEWAL          0.00            10.50
9102        26021   09/16/20 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 3510     POSITION OPEN AD           0.00            10.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            21.25

9102        26022   09/16/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         4,102.90
9102        26022   09/16/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,519.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,622.44

9102        26023   09/16/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           191.14
9102        26023   09/16/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           223.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           415.10

9102        26024   09/16/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 5320     DELL LATITUDE E6440        0.00            69.00
9102        26024   09/16/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112190000002000 5133     OFF LEASE DELL LATT        0.00         1,316.00
9102        26024   09/16/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112190000003000 5133     OFF LEASE DELL LATT        0.00           987.00
9102        26024   09/16/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112190000003000 5133     500GB SATA 2.5 INCH        0.00           284.97
9102        26024   09/16/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112190000002000 5133     500GB SATA 2.5 INCH        0.00           379.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,036.93

9102        26025   09/16/20 980      TCI                 1112190000003000 5105     4607-02 ADDITIONAL         0.00           363.00

9102        26026   09/16/20 2554     THE VAC SHOPPE      1112610000002000 4120     TITAN VAC BAGS             0.00            55.80

9102        26027   09/16/20 1665     TIERNEY BROTHERS IN 1111134147633000 5148     V11H740522                 0.00         1,656.20

9102        26028   09/16/20 386      TRANE               1112610000000000 3196     PO20349 SERVICE AGR        0.00           800.00
9102        26028 V 09/16/20 386      TRANE               1112610000000000 3196     PO20349 SERVICE AGR        0.00          -800.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           225.00
9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           180.00
9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
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9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           456.24
9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           470.00
9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           750.00
9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           150.00
9102        26029   09/16/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,181.24

9102        26030   09/16/20 1976     WARD'S SCIENCE      1111280000000000 5110     470324-226 - CONTRO        0.00           284.97
9102        26030   09/16/20 1976     WARD'S SCIENCE      1111280000000000 5110     SHIPPING                   0.00            16.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           301.18

9102        26031   09/23/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1111190000002000 7410     STATSMAN FINGERPRIN        0.00            64.25
9102        26031   09/23/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1112610000000293 4110     FTBALL SCOREBRD PAR        0.00           575.00
9102        26031   09/23/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1112320000000000 7410     FULL YEAR BASIC SUB        0.00            45.00
9102        26031   09/23/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1112320000000000 7410     FULL YEAR BASIC SUB        0.00            45.00
9102        26031   09/23/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1112320000000000 7410     ADMIN PERMIT HALL          0.00            45.00
9102        26031   09/23/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1112320000000000 7410     ADMIN PERMIT LOVE,         0.00            45.00
9102        26031   09/23/20 3023     FIRST FEDERAL - EM  1112320000000000 5910     TYPEWRITE REPAIR, C        0.00            75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           894.25

9102        26032   09/23/20 3024     FIRST FEDERAL - NW  1112610000002000 4110     ACTUATOR ELEM HEATE        0.00           379.95
9102        26032   09/23/20 3024     FIRST FEDERAL - NW  1112610000000000 5980     MAINTENANCE TOOLS          0.00            40.80
9102        26032   09/23/20 3024     FIRST FEDERAL - NW  1112610000003000 4110     REPLACEMENT SPEED Q        0.00           949.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,369.75

9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112320000000000 5910     IRIS USA MEDIUM STA        0.00            39.42
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112840000000000 5320     USB-C TO HDMI ADAPT        0.00           243.00
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111221940002000 5110     PLASTIC ENVELOPES P        0.00           113.31
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112610000000000 5993     3M VINYL TAPE 764,         0.00            75.60
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     HISTORY ALIVE! PURS        0.00            74.50
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     SHIPPING                   0.00            36.00
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112320000000000 5910     CUSTOM WRISTBANDS,         0.00           120.45
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     SAFEGUARD LIQUID HA        0.00           282.98
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000002000 5110     STACK/PULL BOXES           0.00           449.85
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     ZOWEETEK PORTABLE M        0.00           937.06
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     DRUM MUTE RUBBER TI        0.00            12.39
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     DRUM MUTE RUBBER TI        0.00            37.17
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     DRUM MUTE RUBBER TI        0.00           148.68
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112320000000000 5910     PAPER TRAYS                0.00            31.98
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112320000000000 5910     HANGING PAPER TRAY         0.00            17.87
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112320000000000 5910     MAT FOR SHERRI             0.00            66.45
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112610000000000 3410     COTELCO 250000-VBA-        0.00            45.37
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112610000000000 3410     COTELCO 255444-VBA-        0.00           170.00
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111134147633000 5146     DELL 65W CHROMEBOOK        0.00           520.40
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     MULTIPLE (4-10 EACH        0.00           243.56
9102        26033   09/23/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000002000 5110     IPAD LIGHTNING CHAR        0.00            47.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,714.00

9102        26034   09/23/20 3025     FIRST FEDERAL - TW  1112610000000293 4110     FTBALL SCOREBRD PAR        0.00           242.50

9102        26035   09/25/20 2316     CHELSEA ENRIQUEZ    1111190000002000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           167.41
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9102        26035   09/25/20 2316     CHELSEA ENRIQUEZ    1111190000002000 5110     CLASSROOM SUPPLIES         0.00           179.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           346.80

9102        26036   09/25/20 321      CLARK'S REFRIGERATI 1112610000003000 4110     COOLER REPR PART NE        0.00           552.79

9102        26037   09/25/20 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BUS CABLE                  0.00             2.95

9102        26038   09/25/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111110000002000 1870     ELEM SUBS                  0.00         1,106.25
9102        26038   09/25/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111130000003000 1870     MS/HS SUB                  0.00           424.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,531.05

9102        26039   09/25/20 526      EQUIPARTS           1112610000003000 4110     BATHROOM PARTS             0.00            65.46
9102        26039   09/25/20 526      EQUIPARTS           1112610000003000 4110     FAUCET PART 4 RM 20        0.00           131.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           196.66

9102        26040   09/25/20 3061     FASTENAL            1112710000000000 5990     FASTENER PARTS             0.00            32.70

9102        26041   09/25/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5730     PAINT, HANDLE              0.00            92.08
9102        26041   09/25/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5990     M18 FUEL JIG SAW           0.00           179.55
9102        26041 V 09/25/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5730     PAINT, HANDLE              0.00           -92.08
9102        26041 V 09/25/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5990     M18 FUEL JIG SAW           0.00          -179.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9102        26042   09/25/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUS LAMP, LIGHT PAR        0.00           184.60
9102        26042   09/25/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           101.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           286.20

9102        26043   09/25/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00             4.99

9102        26044   09/25/20 2026     REPUBLIC SERVICES   1112610000000000 3840     WASTE SERVICE              0.00         1,184.16
9102        26044   09/25/20 2026     REPUBLIC SERVICES   1112610000000000 3840     WASTE SERVICE              0.00         1,184.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,368.96

9102        26045   09/25/20 1814     SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 1111253123063000 5310     SCHOLASTIC NEWS ED.        0.00           178.50
9102        26045   09/25/20 1814     SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 1111253123063000 5310     SHIPPING AND HANDLI        0.00            17.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           196.35

9102        26046   09/25/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110     406931 - COMMAND PO        0.00             8.04
9102        26046   09/25/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111110000002000 5110     1396396 - COMMAND P        0.00             7.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            15.23

9102        26047   09/25/20 3154     SHELLY STATSMAN     1111190000002000 5110     LABELING CENTERS PH        0.00            24.64

9102        26048   09/25/20 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000003000 4110     STRIPING PAINT             0.00           116.38

9102        26049   09/25/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00            25.00
9102        26049   09/25/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00         4,133.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,158.77

9102        26050   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     COPY STAMP                 0.00            10.05
9102        26050   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     AUTO NUMBER STAMP          0.00            31.41
9102        26050   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE BINDERS             0.00            32.00
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9102        26050   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            65.72
9102        26050   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     CHAIR MATS                 0.00           556.36
9102        26050   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     13403 - STAPLES 1"         0.00           114.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           809.54

9102        26051   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            89.88
9102        26051   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112610000000000 5993     COVID DISPENS BATTE        0.00           141.98
9102        26051   09/25/20 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            30.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           262.36

9102        26052   09/25/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111110000002000 5210     01645 - PHONICS FOR        0.00            64.00
9102        26052   09/25/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111110000002000 5210     01646 - PHONICS FOR        0.00            82.60
9102        26052   09/25/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111110000002000 5210     01647 - PHONICS FOR        0.00            82.60
9102        26052   09/25/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111110000002000 5210     01648 - PHONICS FOR        0.00           180.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           409.20

9102        26053   09/25/20 1696     THE PRODIGY NETWORK 1112840000000000 3190     ON-SITE SUPPORT            0.00         3,952.50

9102        26054   09/25/20 6        TRUGREEN LIMITED PA 1112610000000000 5996     PO 20349 LAWN SERVI        0.00           800.00

9102        26055   09/25/20 1974     WAL-MART DISCOUNT S 1112190000003000 5110     COVID CLRM SUPPLIES        0.00           238.67
9102        26055   09/25/20 1974     WAL-MART DISCOUNT S 1111190000002000 5110     CLASSROOM SUPPLIES         0.00           272.72
9102        26055   09/25/20 1974     WAL-MART DISCOUNT S 1112190000003000 5110     COVID WATER BOTTLES        0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           531.39

9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111254146012000 2130     PICKETT HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     PICKETT SURVIVOR IN        0.00             8.90
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 7410     CONST FEE                  0.00            80.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     LUMA                       0.00           678.23
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     COLLINS HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BOSTICK HEALTH             0.00          -750.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     LOVE                       0.00           181.47
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112520000000000 2130     METCALF HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MARTELL HEALTH             0.00           750.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112610000000000 2130     WILSON, N                  0.00         1,633.45
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000003000 2130     IRISH HEALTH               0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     COLLINS STD                0.00            35.00
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WALKER HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WILKINSON                  0.00            73.44
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BERRY HEALTH               0.00         1,666.76
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112710000000000 2130     WILSON HEALTH              0.00         1,633.45
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111253123063000 2130     GRIEDER HEALTH             0.00          -181.47
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     STIVER HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112123123062000 2130     MICALLEF HEALTH            0.00         1,869.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000003000 2131     HALL HEALTH                0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     GRIME HEALTH               0.00           678.23
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MURRAY PAK B               0.00            73.44
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     DUPUIS HEALTH              0.00           671.23
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     VINCENT                    0.00           678.23
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     DECKER                     0.00           750.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     GRONDIN LTD                0.00            12.00
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     BARRETT HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
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9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WALKER HEALTH              0.00           750.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     CLARK HEALTH               0.00          -750.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     CLARK LIFE                 0.00           -11.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     LARSON                     0.00           671.23
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SIEFERT                    0.00         1,869.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000002000 2130     LOVE                       0.00         1,869.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112840000000000 2130     BRITT                      0.00         1,869.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     CRAIG HEALTH               0.00         1,869.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     ELLIOTT HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     ELLIOTT ADD'T              0.00            86.68
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     BRITT LIFE                 0.00             1.48
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     STUTZMAN                   0.00           181.47
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     REINCKE PAK B              0.00           181.47
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SMITH                      0.00           671.23
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     IRISH LIFE                 0.00            25.92
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MCDOWELL HEALTH            0.00           181.47
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940002000 2130     RORICK HEALTH              0.00           181.47
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     RORICK LIFE                0.00             2.36
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112610000000000 2130     WILLIAMS                   0.00           181.47
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     RUPP HEALTH                0.00         1,869.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     SCHAFFNER HEALTH           0.00        -1,633.45
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     SHANER HEALTH              0.00         2,004.28
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     JOUGHIN LIFE               0.00             6.00
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     VERNIER HEALTH             0.00         1,869.50
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     VERNIER LIFE               0.00            26.00
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     ZUVERS HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     VINCENT STD                0.00            46.00
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     ZUVERS STD                 0.00            64.00
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     PENROD STD                 0.00            40.00
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     PENROD HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     TEEL HEALTH                0.00            73.44
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     THOMPSON PAK B             0.00           181.47
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     JOUGHIN HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SHOEMAKER                  0.00         1,470.83
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     PUMMELL PAK B              0.00            73.44
9102        26057   09/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111253123063000 2130     GRONDIN HEALTH             0.00         1,869.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        51,883.21

9102        26058   10/06/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           318.33

9102        26059   10/06/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        16,866.92
9102        26059   10/06/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,944.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        20,811.66

9102        26060   10/06/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        10,069.87

9102        26061   10/06/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00            92.05

9102        26062   10/06/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        26063   10/06/20 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         3,604.88
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9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,333.21
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         2,847.96
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00         1,285.07
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00         1,831.34
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         1,970.12
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        21,655.00
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            93.42
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 ER            0.00           254.90
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           477.27
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         8,168.15
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,342.68
9102        26064   10/06/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,643.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        43,977.90

9102        26065   10/06/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         2,312.78
9102        26065   10/06/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         3,867.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,179.94

9102        26066   10/06/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
9102        26066   10/06/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           750.00
9102        26066   10/06/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           430.05
9102        26066   10/06/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           456.24
9102        26066   10/06/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           470.00
9102        26066   10/06/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
9102        26066   10/06/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           180.00
9102        26066   10/06/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,236.29

9102        26067   10/13/20 1673     3 DIMENSIONAL PHYSI 1112310000000000 3193     EPIPENS,AED,CONCUSS        0.00         1,000.00

9102        26068   10/13/20 345      ADRIAN MECHANICAL S 1111190000002000 7410     WATER HEATER INSPEC        0.00           237.00

9102        26069   10/13/20 989      ALLIED EAGLE SUPPLY 1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           428.10

9102        26070   10/13/20 2880     AMANDA SESSIONS     1112710000000000 2410     LICENSE RENEWAL            0.00            86.23

9102        26071   10/13/20 2942     BOOK OUTLET         1112190000003000 5110     SONG FOR A WHALE           0.00            64.50
9102        26071   10/13/20 2942     BOOK OUTLET         1112190000003000 5110     THE BOY WHO HARNESS        0.00            43.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           107.91

9102        26072   10/13/20 539      BRINER OIL CO INC   1112710000000000 5710     864 GALS                   0.00         1,210.44

9102        26073   10/13/20 3040     CAMFIL USA, INC     1112610000000000 5997     AIR HANDLER FILTERS        0.00           395.50

9102        26074   10/13/20 493      CDW GOVERNMENT      1111134146023000 5147     ITEM # 192128 CHROM        0.00         9,000.00

9102        26075   10/13/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000002000 3830     USAGE 16 ELEM WATER        0.00           528.36
9102        26075   10/13/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000003000 3830     USAGE 39 M/H WATER         0.00           931.04
9102        26075   10/13/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000232 3830     USAGE 0 BRD WATER          0.00            38.21
9102        26075   10/13/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000271 3830     USAGE 2 BUS WATER          0.00            53.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,550.90
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9102        26076   10/13/20 3046     COMMITTEE FOR CHILD 1111130000003194 5110     300099 - SECOND STE        0.00         1,129.00

9102        26077   10/13/20 1911     DAILY TELEGRAM      1112310000000000 3510     EMPLOYMENT AD 9/13/        0.00           370.00

9102        26078   10/13/20 415      DECKER EQUIPMENT    1112610000002000 4110     PLAYGRD SWING BRACK        0.00           161.29

9102        26079   10/13/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111221940002000 1870     ELEM SPEC ED SUB           0.00           212.40
9102        26079   10/13/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111110000002000 1870     ELEM SUBS                  0.00           743.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           955.80

9102        26080   10/13/20 526      EQUIPARTS           1112610000003000 4110     BATHROOM PARTS             0.00           221.29
9102        26080   10/13/20 526      EQUIPARTS           1112610000003000 4110     SPUD WRENCH/PARTS          0.00           100.45
9102        26080   10/13/20 526      EQUIPARTS           1112610000003000 4110     MS BATHRM TOILET PA        0.00            66.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           388.25

9102        26081   10/13/20 3061     FASTENAL            1112710000000000 5990     SCREWS                     0.00            28.10

9102        26082   10/13/20 3155     FERGUSON PLUMBING S 1112610000003000 4110     HS BOILER REPAIRS          0.00           398.74

9102        26083   10/13/20 1162     FP MAILING SOLUTION 1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE RENTAL             0.00           163.23

9102        26084   10/13/20 2334     GREG BELL CHEVROLET 1112710000000000 5730     14 CHEV VAN REPAIR         0.00           470.27
9102        26084   10/13/20 2334     GREG BELL CHEVROLET 1112710000000000 5730     14 CHEV VAN PART           0.00            50.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           520.73

9102        26085   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     MID COLLEGE WRIT/HI        0.00         1,807.12

9102        26086   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     MID COLL ERTH SCIEN        0.00         1,345.00
9102        26086   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     MID COLLEGE BOOKS          0.00            59.50
9102        26086   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     MID COLL ANTHRO            0.00           645.00
9102        26086   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     MID COLL HIST+WRITI        0.00         1,080.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,129.50

9102        26087   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     MID COLLEGE PSYCH          0.00           720.00
9102        26087   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     MID COLLEGE PATHWAY        0.00           753.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,473.00

9102        26088   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     HVALENTINE DUAL ENR        0.00           645.00

9102        26089   10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     DUAL ENROLL C DAVIS        0.00         1,290.00
9102        26089 V 10/13/20 1004     JACKSON COLLEGE     1111130000003000 3710     DUAL ENROLL C DAVIS        0.00        -1,290.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9102        26090   10/13/20 1221     KFG - ARCHBOLD      1112610000000000 4130     Z950M PARTS                0.00            42.92

9102        26091   10/13/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     6-05 BUS PARTS             0.00           142.04
9102        26091   10/13/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           275.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           417.67

9102        26092   10/13/20 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     398.595 GALS               0.00           581.35
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9102        26093   10/13/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     MISC PARTS                 0.00            30.40
9102        26093   10/13/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5993     COVID SPRAYER SUPPL        0.00            32.55
9102        26093   10/13/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            48.89
9102        26093   10/13/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            76.40
9102        26093   10/13/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990     ELECTRC CORD, FITTI        0.00           107.02
9102        26093   10/13/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000271 4110     LIGHTING PARTS             0.00           113.60
9102        26093   10/13/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           136.30
9102        26093   10/13/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112190000002000 5110     TAPE MARKING SUPPLI        0.00           176.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           721.47

9102        26094   10/13/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5990     TOOL SHED SUPPLIES         0.00            58.09
9102        26094   10/13/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5730     PAINT, DOOR HANDLE         0.00            92.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           150.17

9102        26095   10/13/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 3220     FAC DIRECTOR WRKSHO        0.00           765.00

9102        26096   10/13/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     2-10 BUS PARTS             0.00           487.40
9102        26096   10/13/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     HEATER HOSE, PARTS         0.00           173.23
9102        26096   10/13/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUS MIRROR PARTS           0.00           335.75
9102        26096   10/13/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     10-05 SPRING REPAIR        0.00           124.66
9102        26096   10/13/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     3-15 BUS PARTS             0.00           140.74
9102        26096   10/13/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           113.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,375.67

9102        26097   10/13/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1111110000002000 4270     ELEM COPIER                0.00           700.37
9102        26097   10/13/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1111130000003000 4270     MS/HS COPIER               0.00           700.37
9102        26097   10/13/20 21       MT BT US BANK       1112320000000000 4270     BRD COPIER                 0.00           700.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,101.11

9102        26098   10/13/20 295      NICOLAS WILSON      1112710000000000 2410     CDL LICENSE RENEWAL        0.00            85.00

9102        26099   10/13/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID BATTERIES            0.00           235.47

9102        26100   10/13/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     ADD'T CLEANING             0.00         2,703.07
9102        26100   10/13/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS CLEANING                0.00         2,852.19
9102        26100   10/13/20 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     HS CLEANING                0.00         4,102.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,657.56

9102        26101   10/13/20 1716     ROTH FABRICATING, I 1112610000003000 4110     ROOF TOP UNIT METAL        0.00           800.04

9102        26102   10/13/20 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY, L 1111280000000000 5110     2020-2021 PLTW SUPP        0.00            22.16

9102        26103   10/13/20 3154     SHELLY STATSMAN     1111190000002000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            58.57

9102        26104   10/13/20 3102     SHORTS WORKWEAR OUT 1112610000000000 5990     N WILSON BOOTS             0.00           229.99
9102        26104   10/13/20 3102     SHORTS WORKWEAR OUT 1112710000000000 5990     K WILSON JACKET            0.00            74.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           304.98

9102        26105   10/13/20 2741     SIELERS WATER SYSTE 1112610000003000 4110     SOFTENER SALT              0.00           292.20

9102        26106   10/13/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5993     COVID CLEANING SUPP        0.00           401.48
9102        26106   10/13/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5993     COVID CLEANING SUPP        0.00           408.44
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9102        26106   10/13/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           244.10
9102        26106   10/13/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           275.15
9102        26106   10/13/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5993     COVID CLEANING SUPP        0.00         1,328.50
9102        26106   10/13/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     NP-6800EN TOWELS RE        0.00          -190.60
9102        26106   10/13/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           103.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,570.31

9102        26107   10/13/20 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 7410     MEDIA SUBSCRIPT REN        0.00            10.50

9102        26108   10/13/20 1901     T & R TOTAL LAWN CA 1112610000000293 4110     ROCK FTBALL LANDSCA        0.00           192.50

9102        26109   10/13/20 1924     THRUN LAW FIRM      1112310000000000 3170     TITLE IX POLICY            0.00           390.00
9102        26109   10/13/20 1924     THRUN LAW FIRM      1112310000000000 3170     PHONE/EMAIL SERVICE        0.00           408.00
9102        26109   10/13/20 1924     THRUN LAW FIRM      1112310000000000 3170     PREPARATION/PROCEDU        0.00         2,286.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,084.00

9102        26110   10/13/20 1665     TIERNEY BROTHERS IN 1111134147633000 5148     V12H777020 ULTR SHO        0.00            89.00

9102        26111   10/13/20 2828     TRAPPER BOB'S ANIMA 1112610000000293 4110     MOLE PREVENT TRAPS         0.00           200.00

9102        26112   10/13/20 1995     TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112710000000000 5990     BLACK INK SUPPLY           0.00            56.67
9102        26112 V 10/13/20 1995     TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112610000000293 4110     BBALL IRRIGATION PA        0.00            -4.06
9102        26112 V 10/13/20 1995     TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112320000000000 5910     SUPPLIES                   0.00           -30.82
9102        26112 V 10/13/20 1995     TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112710000000000 5990     BLACK INK SUPPLY           0.00           -56.67
9102        26112   10/13/20 1995     TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112610000000293 4110     BBALL IRRIGATION PA        0.00             4.06
9102        26112   10/13/20 1995     TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112320000000000 5910     SUPPLIES                   0.00            30.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9102        26113   10/13/20 6        TRUGREEN LIMITED PA 1112610000000000 5996     PO 20349 TREE/SHRUB        0.00           127.00

9102        26114   10/13/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      1112320000000000 2999     CK 26029 RE-ISSUED         0.00         3,031.24

9102        26115   10/22/20 857      COUNTY NATIONAL BAN 1115110000000000 7160     BUS PAYMENT                0.00         8,479.25

9102        26116   10/22/20 2372     THE HUNTINGTON NATI 11               9413     2013 PAYING AGENT F        0.00            75.00
9102        26116   10/22/20 2372     THE HUNTINGTON NATI 11               9413     2013 INTEREST              0.00        45,959.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        46,034.39

9102        26117   10/22/20 2372     THE HUNTINGTON NATI 11               9413     2017 INTEREST PMT          0.00        96,525.00

9102        26118   10/27/20 345      ADRIAN MECHANICAL S 1112610000003000 4110     HS BOILER WATER LEA        0.00         3,350.28
9102        26118   10/27/20 345      ADRIAN MECHANICAL S 1112610000003000 4110     HS BOILER PARTS            0.00           659.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,009.80

9102        26119   10/27/20 539      BRINER OIL CO INC   1112710000000000 5710     900 GALS                   0.00         1,309.50

9102        26120   10/27/20 3040     CAMFIL USA, INC     1112610000002000 4110     ELEM HEATER FILTERS        0.00           374.75

9102        26121   10/27/20 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     MATS/MOPS                  0.00           214.09
9102        26121   10/27/20 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     MATS/MOPS                  0.00           421.42
9102        26121   10/27/20 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     MATS/MOPS                  0.00           421.42
9102        26121   10/27/20 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     MATS                       0.00           124.94
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9102        26121   10/27/20 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     MATS                       0.00           124.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,306.81

9102        26122   10/27/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     375 KWH SEPT 2020          0.00            87.35

9102        26123   10/27/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000003000 5520     110,525 KWH SEPT 20        0.00        15,268.06

9102        26124   10/27/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     122 KWH OCT 2020           0.00            44.99

9102        26125   10/27/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000271 5520     823 KWH SEPT 2020          0.00           171.83

9102        26126   10/27/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000261 5520     13 KWH SEPT 2020           0.00            30.56

9102        26127   10/27/20 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BRD PHONE                  0.00           632.84
9102        26127   10/27/20 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BUS CABLE                  0.00             2.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           635.79

9102        26128   10/27/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111130000003000 1870     MS/HS SUBS                 0.00           460.20
9102        26128   10/27/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111110000002000 1870     ELEM SUBS                  0.00           796.50
9102        26128   10/27/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111221940002000 1870     ELEM SPEC ED SUB           0.00           106.20
9102        26128   10/27/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111221940003000 1870     MS SPEC ED SUB             0.00           106.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,469.10

9102        26129   10/27/20 3024     FIRST FEDERAL - NW  1112610000003000 4110     TACO BRONZE PRESSUR        0.00           275.96
9102        26129   10/27/20 3024     FIRST FEDERAL - NW  1112610000003000 4110     VA-8020 3 WIRE FLOA        0.00           139.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           415.95

9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000002000 5110     10 PACK KIDS ANTI-F        0.00            37.78
9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1111110000002000 5110     AVERY INK-JET PRINT        0.00             4.57
9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112840000000000 5320     GENERIC REPLACEMENT        0.00            57.76
9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000003000 5110     A LONG WALK TO WALK        0.00            26.45
9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000002000 5110     KID DISPOSABLE FACE        0.00            63.96
9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000002000 5110     BLACK PAPER TOWEL H        0.00            12.91
9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000002000 5110     AMAZON BRAND SOLIMO        0.00             8.35
9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000002000 5110     CREATIVE PEBBLE 2.0        0.00            79.96
9102        26130   10/27/20 3022     FIRST FEDERAL - SW  1112190000002000 5110     APPLE LIGHTNING TO         0.00           104.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           396.71

9102        26131   10/27/20 3025     FIRST FEDERAL - TW  1112610000000261 4110     LED LIGHTS FOR MAIN        0.00           359.94
9102        26131   10/27/20 3025     FIRST FEDERAL - TW  1112710000000000 5990     SOFT CORD ROPE - BU        0.00             3.49
9102        26131   10/27/20 3025     FIRST FEDERAL - TW  1112610000000000 5990     MAINTENANCE BOOTS          0.00           144.95
9102        26131   10/27/20 3025     FIRST FEDERAL - TW  1112610000000293 4110     SPRAY FIELDS               0.00            77.50
9102        26131   10/27/20 3025     FIRST FEDERAL - TW  1112610000003000 4110     1 HP CONDENSER FAN         0.00         1,613.68
9102        26131   10/27/20 3025     FIRST FEDERAL - TW  1112610000003000 4110     CAPACITOR ROOF UNIT        0.00            37.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,237.04

9102        26132   10/27/20 981      GOODWILL            1112610000000000 7410     DOC SHREDDING              0.00           126.25

9102        26133   10/27/20 713      GRAINGER            1112610000003000 4110     WATER TESTING KIT          0.00            63.63

9102        26134   10/27/20 3164     GRAND CANYON UNIVER 1111130000003000 3710     E. RUSE DUAL ENROLL        0.00           315.00
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9102        26135   10/27/20 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     ELEM SECURITY              0.00            70.89

9102        26136   10/27/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           318.33

9102        26137   10/27/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,840.64
9102        26137   10/27/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        16,421.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        20,262.38

9102        26138   10/27/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         9,306.34

9102        26139   10/27/20 2687     JAMMERS DESIGNS     1112610000000000 5990     MAINT WORK ATTIRE          0.00           449.00
9102        26139   10/27/20 2687     JAMMERS DESIGNS     1112610000000000 5990     MAINT CLOTHING             0.00           314.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           763.00

9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     27725-AS - BASKET W        0.00            89.90
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     950657 - DESK ORGAN        0.00            94.95
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     47329 - 8 COLOR WAS        0.00            79.80
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     18755 - BL - KAPLAN        0.00            14.95
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     18755-PU - KAPLAN K        0.00            14.95
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     18755-RD - KAPLAN K        0.00            14.95
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     18755-RG- KAPLAN KO        0.00            14.95
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     18755-YL - KAPLAN K        0.00            14.95
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     18755-GR- KAPLAN KO        0.00            14.95
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     SHIPPING 15%               0.00            14.24
9102        26140   10/27/20 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     SHIPPING 15%               0.00            38.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           407.49

9102        26141   10/27/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00            92.05

9102        26142   10/27/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00
9102        26142   10/27/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           148.00

9102        26143   10/27/20 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00         5,410.97

9102        26144   10/27/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5730     7-17 BUS PARTS             0.00             9.38

9102        26145   10/27/20 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     YEAR END AUDIT             0.00         3,700.00

9102        26146   10/27/20 1332     MEMSPA              1112410000002000 7410     2020-2021 MEMBERSHI        0.00           320.00

9102        26147   10/27/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510     1,523.4 CCF SEPT 20        0.00           952.45

9102        26148   10/27/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510     473 CCF SEPT 2020          0.00           323.54

9102        26149   10/27/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000271 5510     2 CCF SEPT 2020            0.00            45.06

9102        26150   10/27/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510     BRD SEPT 2020              0.00            41.38

9102        26151   10/27/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112610000000000 7410     TW - PERFORMANCE EV        0.00           110.00
9102        26151   10/27/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112320000000000 7410     T SCHELL CERT APP F        0.00            60.00
9102        26151   10/27/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112320000000000 7410     T SCHELL MEMBERS FE        0.00           150.00
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           320.00

9102        26152   10/27/20 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112520000000000 3220     2020 MSBO WORKSHOP         0.00           170.00

9102        26153   10/27/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     3-15 BUS REPAIRS           0.00         1,837.64
9102        26153   10/27/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           198.18
9102        26153   10/27/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           110.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,146.58

9102        26154   10/27/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        26155   10/27/20 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         3,604.88

9102        26156   10/27/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16
9102        26156   10/27/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           192.32

9102        26157   10/27/20 1368     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 1111270000000000 5110     EL STEM REMOTE LEAR        0.00            47.81
9102        26157   10/27/20 1368     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 1111270000000000 5110     ELEM STEM SUPPLIES         0.00           102.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           150.76

9102        26158   10/27/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           152.56
9102        26158   10/27/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           152.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           305.12

9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            91.51
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 ER            0.00           221.19
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         6,755.25
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        21,792.93
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00         1,292.54
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,298.16
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00         1,673.59
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,719.93
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         1,970.83
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           475.22
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         2,322.11
9102        26159   10/27/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,343.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        42,032.11

9102        26160   10/27/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         2,143.56
9102        26160   10/27/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         3,646.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,789.64

9102        26161   10/27/20 2579     PROMEDICA 360 HEALT 1112710000000000 2410     C FORD DOT TESTING         0.00            82.00
9102        26161   10/27/20 2579     PROMEDICA 360 HEALT 1112710000000000 2410     R MOCK DOT TESTING         0.00            82.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           164.00

9102        26162   10/27/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5990     BATTERY SUPPLY             0.00            95.32
9102        26162   10/27/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     COPY SUPPLY                0.00            64.20
9102        26162   10/27/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     SUPPLIES                   0.00            30.82
9102        26162   10/27/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112710000000000 5990     BLACK INK SUPPLY           0.00            56.67
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9102        26162   10/27/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLY               0.00             4.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           251.67

9102        26163   10/27/20 2026     REPUBLIC SERVICES   1112610000000000 3840     WASTE SERVICES             0.00         1,182.01

9102        26164   10/27/20 3102     SHORTS WORKWEAR OUT 1112610000000000 5990     J FRAQUHAR BOOTS/JA        0.00           289.98

9102        26165   10/27/20 246      SIEMENS INDUSTRY IN 1112610000000000 3197     PO 19187  SERV AGRM        0.00         4,719.00

9102        26166   10/27/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           524.45
9102        26166   10/27/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00           347.97
9102        26166   10/27/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           363.36
9102        26166   10/27/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00           237.60
9102        26166   10/27/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           154.86
9102        26166   10/27/20 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           306.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,934.42

9102        26167   10/27/20 1845     SPECTRUM PRINTERS I 1112310000000000 3610     WILLIAMS/WILSON CAR        0.00           214.00

9102        26168   10/27/20 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 3510     ADS                        0.00            21.70

9102        26169   10/27/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         4,416.28
9102        26169   10/27/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         4,567.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,983.38

9102        26170   10/27/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           270.50
9102        26170   10/27/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           280.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           551.42

9102        26171   10/27/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 6420     OFF LEASE HP PRODES        0.00         1,085.97
9102        26171   10/27/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 6460     2 - LAPTOP SCREEN R        0.00           179.99
9102        26171   10/27/20 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 6460     2 - LAPTOP SCREEN R        0.00           150.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,416.35

9102        26172   10/27/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111114146012000 5118     43909 - SIG THE PIG        0.00            20.90
9102        26172   10/27/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111114146012000 5118     43911 - WHERE IS PI        0.00            20.90
9102        26172   10/27/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111114146012000 5118     43912 - JUMPING SAC        0.00            20.90
9102        26172   10/27/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111114146012000 5118     43913 - MUD DOG            0.00            20.90
9102        26172   10/27/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111114146012000 5118     43914 - TUBB THE CU        0.00            20.90
9102        26172   10/27/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111114146012000 5118     43915 - FIN IN THE         0.00            20.90
9102        26172   10/27/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111114146012000 5118     43916 - PEG'S DUCKS        0.00            20.90
9102        26172   10/27/20 3047     SUCCESS FOR ALL FOU 1111114146012000 5118     43918 - HOT MUFFINS        0.00            20.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           167.20

9102        26173   10/27/20 980      TCI                 1111130000003000 5210     ISBN: 978-1-58371-2        0.00         4,108.00
9102        26173   10/27/20 980      TCI                 1111130000003000 5210     ITEM #2689-06 TEACH        0.00           725.00
9102        26173   10/27/20 980      TCI                 1111130000003000 5210     SHIPPING                   0.00           205.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,038.40

9102        26174   10/27/20 1696     THE PRODIGY NETWORK 1112840000000000 3190     ON-SITE SUPPORT            0.00         1,595.00

9102        26175   10/27/20 1665     TIERNEY BROTHERS IN 1112320000000000 2999     REPLACE CK #26027          0.00         1,656.20
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9102        26176   10/27/20 1995     TRIPLE K IRRIGATION 1112610000000293 4110     BBALL IRRIGATION PA        0.00             4.06

9102        26177   10/27/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
9102        26177   10/27/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           750.00
9102        26177   10/27/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           180.00
9102        26177   10/27/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
9102        26177   10/27/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           430.05
9102        26177   10/27/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           456.24
9102        26177   10/27/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           470.00
9102        26177   10/27/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,236.29

9102        26178   10/30/20 2614     ACCO BRANDS USA, LL 1111110000002000 5110     ELLIS MACHINE              0.00           215.00

9102        26179   10/30/20 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           318.33

9102        26180   10/30/20 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        17,205.40
9102        26180   10/30/20 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         4,023.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        21,229.36

9102        26181   10/30/20 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        10,406.88

9102        26182   10/30/20 2592     LEGAL SHIELD        11               9403     DED:8980 LEGAL             0.00            92.05

9102        26183   10/30/20 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            74.00

9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     LUMA                       0.00           678.23
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     COLLINS HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     LOVE                       0.00           181.47
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112520000000000 2130     METCALF HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MARTELL HEALTH             0.00           750.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112610000000000 2130     WILSON, N                  0.00         1,633.45
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000003000 2130     IRISH HEALTH               0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     COLLINS STD                0.00            35.00
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WALKER HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WILKINSON                  0.00            73.44
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BERRY HEALTH               0.00         1,801.92
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112710000000000 2130     WILSON HEALTH              0.00         1,633.45
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     STIVER HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112123123062000 2130     MICALLEF HEALTH            0.00         1,869.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000003000 2131     HALL HEALTH                0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     GRIME HEALTH               0.00           678.23
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MURRAY PAK B               0.00            73.44
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     DUPUIS HEALTH              0.00           671.23
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     VINCENT                    0.00           678.23
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     DECKER                     0.00           750.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     GRONDIN LTD                0.00            12.00
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     BARRETT HEALTH             0.00         1,633.45
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WALKER HEALTH              0.00           750.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     LARSON                     0.00           671.23
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SIEFERT                    0.00         1,869.50
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9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112410000002000 2130     LOVE                       0.00         1,869.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112840000000000 2130     BRITT                      0.00         1,869.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     CRAIG HEALTH               0.00         1,869.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     ELLIOTT HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     ELLIOTT ADD'T              0.00            86.68
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     BRITT LIFE                 0.00             1.48
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     STUTZMAN                   0.00           181.47
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     REINCKE PAK B              0.00           181.47
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SMITH                      0.00           671.23
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     IRISH LIFE                 0.00            25.92
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MCDOWELL HEALTH            0.00           181.47
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940002000 2130     RORICK HEALTH              0.00           181.47
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     RORICK LIFE                0.00             2.36
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112610000000000 2130     WILLIAMS                   0.00           181.47
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     RUPP HEALTH                0.00         1,869.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     SHANER HEALTH              0.00         2,004.28
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     JOUGHIN LIFE               0.00             6.00
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     VERNIER HEALTH             0.00         1,869.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     VERNIER LIFE               0.00            26.00
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     ZUVERS HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     VINCENT STD                0.00            46.00
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     ZUVERS STD                 0.00            64.00
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     PENROD STD                 0.00            40.00
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     PENROD HEALTH              0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     TEEL HEALTH                0.00            73.44
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     THOMPSON PAK B             0.00           181.47
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     JOUGHIN HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     SHOEMAKER                  0.00         1,470.83
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     PUMMELL PAK B              0.00            73.44
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111253123063000 2130     GRONDIN HEALTH             0.00         1,869.50
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1111254146012000 2130     PICKETT HEALTH             0.00         2,071.86
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     PICKETT SURVIVOR IN        0.00             8.90
9102        26185   10/30/20 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 7410     CONST FEE                  0.00            80.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        55,345.79

9102        26186   10/30/20 888      MISDU (FRIEND OF TH 11               9404     DED:1000 FRD COURT         0.00           113.33

9102        26187   10/30/20 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00            96.16

9102        26188   10/30/20 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           152.56

9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            94.44
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 ER            0.00           242.40
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,316.68
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00         1,396.68
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0147 MIP PHF ER        0.00         1,699.70
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,831.49
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         2,198.67
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0171 PEN + 2 EE        0.00           529.45
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         2,338.11
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,383.13
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9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         6,913.02
9102        26189   10/30/20 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        22,138.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        43,157.15

9102        26190   10/30/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         3,725.94
9102        26190   10/30/20 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         2,208.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,934.80

9102        26191   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00             5.82
9102        26191   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00           438.40
9102        26191   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     RETURN CREDIT              0.00          -438.40
9102        26191   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     RETURN CREDIT              0.00            -5.66
9102        26191   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLY               0.00             5.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             5.61

9102        26192   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00             8.97

9102        26193   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00             5.66

9102        26194   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            34.70

9102        26195   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           236.38
9102        26195   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            22.35
9102        26195   10/30/20 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00            24.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           283.21

9102        26196   10/30/20 1853     STATE OF MI/MORENCI 11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         4,657.54

9102        26197   10/30/20 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           291.95

9102        26198   10/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           430.05
9102        26198   10/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           456.24
9102        26198   10/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           470.00
9102        26198   10/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00           700.00
9102        26198   10/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           750.00
9102        26198   10/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           180.00
9102        26198   10/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7051 PARA 457          0.00           200.00
9102        26198   10/30/20 1626     TSA CONSULTING      11               9470     DED:7045 IDS               0.00            50.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,236.29

9102        26199   11/02/20 906      INTERNAL REVENUE SE 1112320000000000 2999     DED: FI FICA               0.00           173.02

9102        26200   11/17/20 1518     1000BULB.COM        1112610000003000 4110     MS/HS LED LIGHTING         0.00           253.90
9102        26200   11/17/20 1518     1000BULB.COM        1112610000000271 4110     BUS GARG SWITCH            0.00           161.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           415.32

9102        26201   11/17/20 109      ADRIAN LOCKSMITH    1112610000002000 4110     NEW CYLINDER ELEM D        0.00            35.00

9102        26202   11/17/20 1285     AMERICAN TIME       1112610000003000 4110     MS CLOCK REPAIR            0.00           252.41

9102        26203   11/17/20 221      BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112610000000000 5996     LEAF BLOWER                0.00           192.00
9102        26203   11/17/20 221      BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112610000000000 5990     DRILL BITS                 0.00            18.66
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           210.66

9102        26204   11/17/20 2648     BOILERS, CONTROLS & 1112610000003000 4110     HS HEATING GASKETS         0.00            78.86
9102        26204   11/17/20 2648     BOILERS, CONTROLS & 1112610000003000 4110     BOILER VALVES              0.00         1,148.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,227.44

9102        26205   11/17/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000003000 3830     MS/HS WATER                0.00           884.63
9102        26205   11/17/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000002000 3830     USAGE 0 ELEM WATER         0.00           549.81
9102        26205   11/17/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000232 3830     USAGE 0 BRD WATER          0.00            21.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,456.40

9102        26206   11/17/20 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000271 3830     USAGE 0 BUS WATER          0.00            37.04

9102        26207   11/17/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     446 KWH OCT 2020           0.00            87.62

9102        26208   11/17/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000003000 5520     123,038 KWH OCT 202        0.00        15,361.16

9102        26209   11/17/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     127 KWH NOV 2020           0.00            45.51

9102        26210   11/17/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000271 5520     743 KWH OCT 2020           0.00           162.00

9102        26211   11/17/20 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000261 5520     14 KWH OCT 2020            0.00            30.71

9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #DOUGH - COLORATION        0.00            93.08
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #SMARTSTK - COLORAT        0.00            45.86
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #BIGSMART - COLORAT        0.00           111.56
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #DRYPAK1 - COLORATI        0.00            43.98
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #R166850 - 9" X 6"         0.00            89.99
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #FULLSET - COLORATI        0.00            33.02
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #ELMWHITE - ELMER'S        0.00            29.98
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #982561 - COLORATIO        0.00            59.99
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #POUNDPOM - COLORAT        0.00            42.04
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #PONY - COLORATIONS        0.00            41.36
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #POPZ - PAPER POPZ         0.00            41.10
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #PIPSET - COLORATIO        0.00            39.90
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #REALSTK1 - COLORAT        0.00            46.76
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #SAFVFOAM - COLORAT        0.00            46.92
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #WB101289 - SHALLOW        0.00            95.88
9102        26212   11/17/20 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     #GERMFRE1PK - 1" GE        0.00           239.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,101.18

9102        26213   11/17/20 3165     DYNAMIC INDUSTRIAL  1112610000000000 5993     COVID SUPPLIES             0.00           400.00

9102        26214   11/17/20 3151     EASILY INSPIRED, LL 1112190000003000 5110     ONE YEAR MEMBERSHIP        0.00           197.00
9102        26214   11/17/20 3151     EASILY INSPIRED, LL 1112190000003000 5110     SET-UP FEE                 0.00            13.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           210.00

9102        26215   11/17/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111110000002000 1870     ELEM SUBS                  0.00           637.20
9102        26215   11/17/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111110000002000 1870     ELEM SUBS                  0.00           424.80
9102        26215   11/17/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111221940003000 1870     HS SPEC ED SUB             0.00           106.20
9102        26215   11/17/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111221940002000 1870     ELM SPED ED SUB            0.00           106.20
9102        26215   11/17/20 2968     EDUSTAFF            1111130000003000 1870     MS/HS SUBS                 0.00           141.60
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,416.00

9102        26216   11/17/20 3061     FASTENAL            1112610000003000 4110     HS BOILER RM PARTS         0.00            21.52

9102        26217   11/17/20 2687     JAMMERS DESIGNS     1112610000000000 5990     MAINT CLOTHING             0.00            66.00

9102        26218   11/17/20 2003     JOSTENS             1111130000003000 5110     2020 DIPLOMA               0.00            14.44

9102        26219   11/17/20 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING POLISH PAD        0.00            76.45

9102        26220   11/17/20 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     BUS SUPPLIES               0.00            52.72

9102        26221   11/17/20 1212     LENAWEE COUNTY SUPE 1112320000000000 7410     20/21 LCSA ANNUAL D        0.00           100.00

9102        26222   11/17/20 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1114110000000000 8216     LAURA HAVILAND             0.00         4,874.00

9102        26223   11/17/20 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     544.58 GALS                0.00           805.00

9102        26224   11/17/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     CREDIT                     0.00           -15.58
9102        26224   11/17/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     WATER ANALYSIS KIT         0.00            27.54
9102        26224   11/17/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990     SUPPLIES                   0.00            45.17
9102        26224   11/17/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990     PIPE SUPPLIES              0.00            47.97
9102        26224   11/17/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5990     WASHERS, SCREWS            0.00            69.79
9102        26224   11/17/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     WATER PIPE PARTS           0.00           175.37
9102        26224   11/17/20 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000003000 4110     SUPPLIES                   0.00           275.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           625.58

9102        26225   11/17/20 1127     LUGBILLS SUPPLY CEN 1112710000000000 5990     HOSE CONNECTORS            0.00            13.96

9102        26226   11/17/20 2919     M E MILLER TIRE     1112710000000000 5720     F687 TIRE TUBE             0.00            17.50

9102        26227   11/17/20 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     19/20 EOY FINAL AUD        0.00         2,139.97
9102        26227   11/17/20 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     19/20 EOY AUDIT            0.00         8,118.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,258.00

9102        26228   11/17/20 1310     MAPLE CITY GLASS IN 1112610000003000 4110     DOOR REPAIR                0.00           108.00

9102        26229   11/17/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510     5,573.1 CCF OCT 202        0.00         3,364.11

9102        26230   11/17/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510     1,524 CCF OCT 2020         0.00           954.02

9102        26231   11/17/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000271 5510     40 CCF OCT 2020            0.00            64.06

9102        26232   11/17/20 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510     BRD OCT 2020               0.00            37.93

9102        26233   11/17/20 1351     MICHIGAN VIRTUAL CA 1111130000003000 3710     N YORK JAPANESE CLA        0.00           325.00

9102        26234   11/17/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     CLAMP, HOSES PARTS         0.00         1,073.98
9102        26234   11/17/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUS PARTS SUPPLIES         0.00            64.16
9102        26234   11/17/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     1-16 BUS PARTS             0.00           235.52
9102        26234   11/17/20 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     RADIATOR BUS PART          0.00           136.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,510.01



PENTAMATION INC                                                                                                    PAGE NUMBER:   39
DATE: 07/13/2021                                        MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS                                       ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:08:21                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='21'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/22

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9102        26235   11/17/20 1368     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 1111270000000000 5110     ELM STEM SUPPLIES          0.00            83.24
